179180181 187
Lk

o it}

)i
&2

95 7
94 3 A o
g A
93 —=J] 0y
% LIS
“ LT

e
% "'r'umliuﬂ_li"

v

”ﬂuaum“lﬂ"’

MODIFICATIONS TO CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

OR 1563/989
Crypto Peerless Ltd., Bordesley Green Road, Bordesley Green, Birmingham B9 4UA. Telephone: 021-766 6655



20 @T. S0P Saca s ECLO

, Waeik . AAINTSIA (Euas) qu'-ra&,(&'uzg

Bentex A 187724 A § L 7 i
A H322A < 17 (e

EC\L
EC20
Mixer

oot

-g.'--
Service Replacement Paris:s
ltem PartNo  Description Qty item PertNo  Description Qty
A108 Q18146 Special Plain Washer 1 178 622 Insulating Bush for Mator 1
A108 B836 emm Lock Washer 1 MOTORS
A110 Q19302 M6 X 16 Lg Hex. Socke! Cap Hd Screw 1 State Voltege Required
111 Q202A Shaft Nut for Planetary Shaft 1 178 Q19314 Motor 200/210V. 50Hz 1PH* 1
112 Q19277 Condense Collar 1 180 Q18315 Motor 220/240V. 50Hz 1PH.* 1
113 Q19230 Cap for Planetary Shaft 1 ) 110120V}
— 114 Q18287 Oil Seal for Planetary Shaft 1 181 Qi9316 Motor 220/240V.] 60Hz 1PH*
115 Q19256 Sleeve for Oil Seal 1 o 220/254V.} 1
116 Q12324  Ball Bearing for Planetary Shaft 1 182 Q19320  Motor 380/440V.} 50/60Hz 3PH. i
117 Q19220A Gearbox 1 Q18147  Endplate (non-driving end) i
E118 Q19229 Control Grank 1 Q18148 Endplate (driving end) 1
E118 Q16452 Special Plain Washear 1 Q12105 Ball Bearing 2
E120 8635 5mm Lock Washer A 183 Q19317  Condanser Strap 1
E12i Q19297 M5 x 12 Long Hex. Head Screw 1 Parts for One Phase Only
22 Q19275 Oil Flinger 1 184 Q18072 Condenser for Motors Q19314 and
123 Q16460 Shim for Attachment Bavel Wheal As Reg Q18315 1
i2d Q191 8mm Lock Washer 4 188 Q18322 Condenser for Motor Q13318 1
125 Q19300  MB x 25 Long Hex. Socket Cap 188 Q19327  No. 6x 38 Ly Pan Hd Screw-
Head Screw 4 Sall Tapping 2
126 Q16539  Cap for Attachment Hub i 187 018321 M4 Full Nut 2
127 Q19291 Shroud for Attachmeant Hub i 188 Q19307  Md x 8 Long Pan Head Screw 2
128 Q19227A Anachment Hub 1 Q18057  Contac! and Terminal Base Assy for
128 Q590G Thumbscrew i Motors Q18314 and Q19315 1
130 Q19245 Attachment Drive Bavel Wheel 1 Q18056  Comac! and Terminal Base Assy for
131 Q19213 Drive Pin for Qil Flinger 1 _ Motor Q19316 1
E132 Q19260  Roiller for Control Stud 1 Q18152  Centrifungal Gear Complate with Springs 1
£133 Q19252 Control Stud 1 Q18153  Spring for Centrifungal Gear 2
154 Q19276 Oil Plough 1
135 Q19296 M6 x 10 Long Hex. Head Screw 1 Part for 3 Phase Mators Only
136 Q16758 Self Adhesive Emblem 1 Q18151 Terminal Base Assembly 1
137 Q19226 Upper Bearing Housing 1
138 8B36 8mm Lock Washer 8 * MOTOR SUPPLIED WITH CONDENSER,
139 Q19301 ME x 20 Long Hex. Socket Cap BUT WITHOUT CONDENSER STRAP.
Head Screw
140 Q19326 Gasket for Upper Bearing Housing ADDITIONAL PARTS FOR NO-VOLT RELEASE
141 Q18272 Coverplate for Upper Bearing Housing MACHINES
142 8636 6mm Lock Washer _ _
143 Q19295 M6 x 16 Long Hex. Head Screw ltem PartNo  Description Qty

189 Q19366 2-Push Button Unit

180 Q19367 Mounting Bracket & P.B. Rings
191 Q19307A M4 x 8 Long Pan Head Screw
182 Q18853 Push Button Panel

193 Q18856 Switch Panel (If Switch fitted)
194 Q18855 Knob for Timer (If fitted)

195 Q13954 Timer

196 (18948 Contactor Mounting Bracket

144 Q19290 Poly V Belt {all supplies)
B145 Q19234 Oriven Pulley (all supplies)
B146 Q254 Key for Driven Pulley
Bi47 Q202A Shaft Nut for First Reduction Shaft
148 Q19306 M10 x 60 Long Mushroom Head Balt
148 Q18221A Cover
150 Q19232 Driving Pulley (50Hz supplies)
151 Q19233 Driving Pulley (BOHz supplies)

152 8251 No. 2 BA. x 1/4* Long Grubscrew 187 Q19380  Overioad Cut-out 240V 1PH
153 GOAF  14'BSF FulNot Q19389  Overioad Cutout 400/440V 3PH
154 BB36 1/4" Lock Washer Q18976 Ovarload Cut-out 220/250V 3PH

Q18977 Overload Cut-out 110V 1PH

198 Q19387 Contactor with Coil 240V 50Hz
Q15388 Contactor with Coil 415V 50Hz
(318963 Contactor with Coil 110V 60Hz

198 Q18965 Spare Coil 240V 50Hz
Q18366 Spare Coil 415V 50Hz
Q18964 Spara Coil 110V 60Hz

200  Q1BS9ET7 Alternative Coil 220V 50Hz
Q18870 Alternative Coil 200V 50Hz
Q18968 Alternative Coll 220V 80Hz
Q18969 Alternative Coil 380V 50Hz
Q18971 Ahernative Coil 380V 60Hz
Q18972 Alternative Cail 440V 50Hz
Q18973 Alternative Coil 400V 50Hz

201  Q18360A M4 x 20 Long Pan Head Screw

202 Q18321 M4 Full Nut

203 Q19707 Adaptor with Lockring

204 Q18987 Support Tube

205 Q18948 Grommet

155 Q18282 Special Plain Washer
156 Q17979 Stud for Motaor Fixing
157 Q19273 Motor Support Plate
158 Q19302 M6 x 16 Long Hex. Socket Cap Hd Screw
159 BE36 6mm Lock Washer
160 5738 Rey for Motor Shatt
181 Q17978 Spacer for Mator
182 Q16890 Swilch (1 phase supplies)
183 Q17892 Switch (3 phase supplies)
164 Q18308A M5 x 10 Long Pan Head Screw
1685 Q14472 Mameplate Carrier
166 Q14127 Cable Giand
E167 Q19228 Caontrol Housing
E168 B8B01C &6mm Plain Washer
E169 Q19310 M& Full Nut
170 Q19278 Control Panel
E171 Q19250A Control Spindie
E172 Q16471 Cross Pin for Control Spindle
173  Q19307A M4 x 8 Long Pan Head Screws

B i ok ok ik ik i ) B i i ) i P P s O GGG = = s ek P = (D

P E P P G R L | [T PRI N T R S e R S S S S S SRRV SpEr Y

174 Q19301 M6 x 20 Long Hex. Socket Cap Hd 206  Q19360A M4 x 20 Long Pan Head Screw
Screw 4 207 Q19361 Md Full Nut
175 8636 6mm Lock Washer 4 208 8635 3/16" Dia, Single Coil Washer
E176 Q19251A Stem for Ball Knob 1 209 8640 316" Std. Washer
E177 Q18204 Ball Knob 1

Crypto Peerless Ltd., Bordesley Green Road, Bordesley Green, Birmingham B9 4UA. Telephone: 021-766 6655



ERVICE

EC20
Mixer

EEASE
Service Replacement Parts:-
EC20 PARTS LISTS
item PartNo  Description Qty ltem Part No Description Qty
Q19202 Beater Shaft Assy. Comprising 48 Q19223A Base 1
Parts Marked A 1 43  Q19302A M6 x 16 Lg Hex. Sockel Cap Hd Screw 8
Q16203 First Redn. Shaft Assy. 50 Q19285 Packing for Pedestal Strips As Req
Comprising Pans Marked B 1 51 Q19267A  Right Hand Strip for Pedastal 1
Comprising Parts Marked C 1 A53 Q19254 Housing for Beater Shaft i
Q19205  Diving Key Shaft Assy. A BSEY Ny hor Basler Shaf !
Q19206 Control Assy. Comprising Parts ARR 0165;36 2, H"-!g for SB."]'”“ Sieeve 1
s | i g emegtemea”
: ; p for r
1 Q394 ;r;agB.S.P. Breather for Oil Filler : A5G BB35 Bmim Lock Wazher 4
: — AB0 Q18304A M5 x 16 Long Chaese Hoad Screw 4

3 Q475 Was!"iﬂr for Qil Filler Pll.lg 1 AB2 Q13917 Beater Pin 1

4 Q19292  Seating Pad for Cover 2 AB3 Q18470 Spring for Beater Shaft i

5 Q19307A M4 x B Long Pan Head Screw 1 AB4 Q19300 M6 x 18 Long Grubscrew i

& Q19279  Oil Channal ) 1 DE5s Q14781 Circlip for Diving Key Shaft 1

E7 Q9165 Spnng for Gearchange Indexing 3 DE6 42105~ Ball Bearing (lowsr) for Diving Key

EB8 o164 5/16" Dia. Ball 1 Sockiie| Shaft i

E9 Q18274  Indexing Plate with Stem 1 - DBT Q1925 Thrust Collar for Diving Key Shaft 1

E10 Q19282  Shim for Indexing Plate Stem As Req Des Q19281 Shim for Diving Key Shaft As Req.

11 Q19288 Oil Lever Tube 1 Deg Q19238 Slow Gearwhesi (23T) for Diving

12 Q475 Washer for Oil Drain Plug 1 Key Shaft 1

13  Q393A  3/8" B.S.P. Cil Drain Plug 1 D70 Q19258  Washer for Diving Key Shaft 3

14 Q400B 1/8" B.S.P. Plug 1 D71 Q19240 Mgdlum Gearwhesl (34T) for Diving Shaft 1

15 Q18311  Lock Washer for Planetary Shaft 1 D72 Q198210  Diving Key Assembly 1

Heoad Scrow: 4 D74 Q16414 Scraw for Diving Key 1

17 019243  Internal Wheel 1 D75 Q18247 Diving Key Shaft 1

18 Q1g1 Sowvn Lock Washer 2 D76 Q19255 Collar for Speed Change 1

19 Q19299A M8 x 30 Long Hex. Socket Cap D77 Q18527  Key for First Reduction Gearwheel |

e Serar 2 78 Q19224A Bowl Support 1

20 Q19283  Packing for Bowl Support ATS. S0 Sgensrlor Besk Shan !

Strips- Thick As Req, 80 ae178 Bowl Lcrcallng Pin 2
21 Q19284  Packing for Bowl Support AB1 Q42105  Bal Bearing (upper) for Baater Shaft Seedefelt
Strips-Thin o 82 Q19302  M6x 16 Lg Hex. Sockal Cap Hd Scraw -

22 Q19305A M6 x'16 Long C'sk Head Screw 8 :24 :ﬁ Em Lock m:::f 2

23 (Q19269A Strip for Bowl Support 2 m Lock ¥

5 tae il o . AB5 Q19301  M6x 20 Long Hex SocketCapHd Scraw 6

25 Q19298A M8 x 40 Long Hex. Socket Cap B Qe Kay for Planetary Casing 1

Haad Scrow 2 gg? 819243 Elyan;hiﬁ' Shaft i
i i e 8 19288 r Planatary Shaft Gaarwhesls 1

26 Q12057 1/8" Dia. x 3/4™ Long Split Pin 2 :

27 Q13819 Pini for Bowl Lift Crank 1 ceg Q19237 Sbw Gaarwheal (61T) for Planetary Shaft 1

28 Q19231  Crank for Bowl Lift 1 Ce0 Q19239 ;‘::;'“ﬂ‘« Gearwheel (50T) for Planetary 1

20 Q150826 Shim for Bowl Lift Crank As R

30 Qo188 No. 2 x 2" Long Taper Pin ?Bq C91 Q19259 Washer for Planetary Shatt 2

32 Q18462 Bowl Lift Handle 1 Ca84 Q19286 Roller Bearing for Planetary Shaft 1

33 Q12057  1/16" Dia. x 3/4" Long Split Pin 2 C95 Q202A  Shaft Nut for Planatary Shaft 1

34 Q19270  Connecting Rod for Bowi Lift 1 B96 8941 Ball Baaring (lower) for First Raduction

35 Q18483  Pin for Bowl Lift Shackle 1 Shaft — 1

37 Q19300 M8 x 25 Long Hex. Socket Cap B98 Q16537  Ball Baaring (upper) for First Reduction

Head Screw 2 Sl_mft 1

38 Q191 8mm Lock Washer 3 Des 0192:_36_ First Reduction Gearwheel i

33 Q18271  Angle Bracket for Bowl Lift 1 D100 ~@w006-"  Ball Bearing (Upper) for Diving Key

, 21 xT|e> Shaft i

40 Q16465 Stud for Bowl Lift Adjustmeant 1 ; - :

A1 Q19212A Bush for Bowl L“;?én 1 101 Q19280 Shim for Diving Key Shatft - Thin As Req.
| 42 ‘oteze3 Spacer ‘ 1 102 Q19280A  Shim for Diving Key Shaft - Thick As Req,
| 43 Q19222A Pedestal 1 103 Q19261 Spacer for Diving Key Shaft 1

44 Q80B 3/8" BS.F. Eull Nut " D104 Q14781 Cirdlip for Diving Key Shaft 1

45 Q19323 Special Plain Washer 4 A105 Q19225  Planetary Casing 1

46 Q191 8mm Lock Washer 4 106 Q19293  Bullet Catch 2

47  Q19299A MBx 30 Lg Hex. Socket Cap Hd Scrow 4 A107 Q19244  Beater Pinion 1
OR 1563/989

CRZ Q\A24l

Coovz. me Pumetngy 32T casT
Crypto Peerless Ltd., Bordesley Green Road, Bordesley Green, Birmingham 4UA. Telephone: 021-766 6855




